2014 ISF RANKING

International Skyrunning Federation

VERTICAL DISCIPLINE - MEN
TOP 100 ATHLETES BY RANK AND BY NAME




2014 OVERVIEW

International Skyrunning Federation

444 ATHLETES SELECTED
FROM 24 NATIONS
14 RACES IN THREE CONTINENTS




2014 RACES

International Skyrunning Federation

ELBRUS VERTICAL KILOMETER (RUS) GERANIA VERTICAL KM (GRE)

TRANSVULCANIA VERTICAL KM (ESP) MONT BLANC VERTICAL KM (FRA) LONE PEAK VERTICAL KM (USA)
VERTICAL RUN (FRA) VK FACE DE BELLEVARD (FRA) CV CHIAVENNA LAGUNC (SUI)
CARA AMON VERTICAL KM (ESP) DOLOMITES VERTICAL KM (ITA) KM VERTICAL DE FULLY (SUI)
OROBIE VERTICAL KM (ITA) MANIGOD VERTICAL KM (FRA] VK CRESTE DE LA MUGHERA (ITA)




2014 PARAMETERS

International Skyrunning Federation

For each athlete in each event,
the following parameters are taken into account:

RACE POSITION
TIME RELATIVE TO WINNER
POINTS OF ELITE ATHLETES AHEAD
POINTS OF ELITE ATHLETES BEHIND
BEST THREE-SEASON PERFORMANCE
AVERAGE 2013-2014 POINTS
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2014 TOP 100 ATHLETES BY RANK

International Skyrunning Federation

URBAN ZEMMER

KILIAN JORNET BURGADA
NEJC KUHAR

MARCO MOLETTO

ALEXIS SEVENNEC-VERDIER
THORBJ@RN LUDVIGSEN
AUGUSTI ROC AMADOR
PHILIP GOTSCH

BERNARD DEMATTEIS
SAUL ANTONIO PADUA R.
NADIR MAGUET

NICOLA GOLINELLI

EiRIK-DAGSSONN HAUGSNES

MARCO FACCHINELLI

FERRAN TEIXIDO MARTI-VENTOSA

ITA
ESP
SLO

ITA
FRA
NOR
ESP

ITA

ITA
COL

ITA

ITA
NOR

ITA

AND

291,146
283,464
248,265
234,213
233,018
227,370
222,860
220,739
216,878
211,876
208,219
206,243
199,440
196,319
196,053
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

MATHEO JACQUEMOUD
WILLIAM BON MARDION
MARCO DE GASPERI
MARTIN DEMATTEIS
INIGO LARIZ AZKUE
XAVIER GACHET

JOAN FREIXZA MARCELO
NICOLA PEDERGNANA
XAVIER CHEVRIER

DAVID THOENI

PASCAL EGLI

MARTIN ANTHAMATTEN
REMI BONNET

OSCAR CASAL MIR
PIERRE CHAUVET

FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ESP
FRA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
SUl
SUl
SUl
AND
FRA

195,120
190,745
189,308
181,754
177,539
174,673
174,519
174,475
172,943
166,343
165,650
164,916
164,695
163,472
162,723
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45

2014 TOP 100 ATHLETES BY RANK

International Skyrunning Federation

LUKAS VON KANEL
JEAN-FRANCOIS PHILIPOT
ANDREAS STEINDL

DAVID SCHNEIDER

STIAN HOVIND-ANGERMUND
VITALY SHKEL

TORU MIYAHARA

LUCA CAGNATI

DAVIDE GALIZZI

FEDERICO NICOLINI

VITALII CHERNOV

XAVIER TEIXIDO MARTI-VENTOSA
TRAVIS MACY

JESSED HERNANDEZ GISPERT
EMANUELE MANZI

SUl
FRA
Sul
Sul
NOR
RUS
JPN
ITA
ITA
ITA
NUN
AND
USA
ESP
ITA

160,071
159,838
157,224
155,477
155,262
154,959
152,539
152,263
151,909
149,151
148,572
148,260
147,570
147,085
146,660

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

ARITZ EGEA CACERES
JOZEF HLAVKO

TADEI PIVK

WERNER MARTI
JONATHAN WYATT
DIDIER ZAGO
RICCARDO STERNI
YOANN SERT

JAN HAVLICEK
N\VANONMNISFANIN
THOMAS TRETTEL

JOST LAPAJNE

PERE RULLAN ESTARELLES
GREGORY VOLLET
MASSIMILIANO ZANABONI

ESP
SVK
ITA
SUl
NVAR
FRA
ITA
FRA
CILE
GRE
ITA
SLO
ESP
FRA
ITA

146,275
145,968
145,028
143,522
143,134
142,474
139,050
138,988
138,737
137,078
136,415
136,015
135,584
134,922
133,950
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62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
A
72
/3
74
75

2014 TOP 100 ATHLETES BY RANK

EMMANUEL VAUDAN
DANIELE TOMASONI
GIORGOS DIALEKTOS
NICOLO' FRANCESCATTO
GIL PINTARELLI
CHRISTIAN VARESCO
DANIEL ANTONIOLI
VINCENZO MILESI
ALEX FASSER

TAO QUEMERE
FLORIAN REICHERT
HENRY HOFER

PAOLO POLI

NIKOS KOSTOPOULOS
JEANNICK BOYER

International Skyrunning Federation

SUl
ITA
GRE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
AUT
FRA
GER
ITA
ITA
GRE
FRA

133,537
132,122
130,604
130,152
129,002
128,709
128,308
128,034
128,003
127,720
127,370
127,259
127,194
126,743
125,338

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

JUANITO LEBON
RICKEY GATES

DANILO BOSIO
ADRIEN PERRET
GIOVANNI TACCHINI
SIMON NOVAK
MANUEL RULLAN ESTARELLES
GUIDO ROVEDATTI
SERGE GARNIER
CHRISTOPHE PERRILLAT
BISNININSNII@)

DANIEL LUSTENBERGER
HENRI AYMONOD
GIANFRANCO MARINI
RAUL GARCIA CASTAN

XXX
USA
ITA
FRA
ITA
SLO
ESP
ITA
SUl
FRA
ITA
SUl
ITA
ITA
ESP

125,338
124,846
124,369
123,487
122,929
122,298
122,233
121,868
121,745
118,720
118,119
117,854
117,738
117,698
117,639



2014 TOP 100 ATHLETES BY RANK

International Skyrunning Federation

91 AURELIEN DUNAND PALLAZ FRA 117,593
92 KOSTANTIN SAVCHUK NUN 117,535
93  JORDI MARCO SAUQUET ESP 117,228
94 FABIO RUGA ITA 117,204
95  DAVIDE MILESI ITA 116,635
96 GIANNIS GALIATSOS GRE 116,096
97 VALENTINO BACCA ITA 116,028
98 IVO ZULIAN ITA 115,821
99  FRANCO SANCASSANI ITA 115,068

100 ERIK PANATTI ITA 115,042
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2014 TOP 100 ATHLETES BY NAME

International Skyrunning Federation

ADRIEN PERRET

ALEX FASSER

ALEXIS SEVENNEC-VERDIER
ANDREAS STEINDL

ARITZ EGEA CACERES
AUGUSTI ROC AMADOR
AURELIEN DUNAND PALLAZ
BERNARD DEMATTEIS
CHRISTIAN VARESCO
CHRISTOPHE PERRILLAT
DANIEL ANTONIOLI

DANIEL LUSTENBERGER
DANIELE TOMASONI
DANILO BOSIO

DAVID SCHNEIDER

FRA
AUT
FRA
SUl
ESP
ESP
FRA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
SUl
ITA
ITA
SUl

123,487
128,003
233,018
157,224
146,275
222,860
117,593
216,878
128,709
118,720
128,308
117,854
132,122
124,369
155,477

25
39
95
86
51
45
61
100
13
94
40
15
71
99
89

DAVID THOENI

DAVIDE GALIZZI

DAVIDE MILESI
BISNINEINSNI®)

DIDIER ZAGO

EMANUELE MANZI
EMMANUEL VAUDAN

ERIK PANATTI
ERIK-DAGSSONN HAUGSNES
FABIO RUGA

FEDERICO NICOLINI

FERRAN TEIXIDO MARTI-VENTOSA
FLORIAN REICHERT

FRANCO SANCASSANI
GIANFRANCO MARINI

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
SUl
ITA
NOR
ITA
ITA
AND
GER
ITA
ITA

166,343
151,909
116,635
118,119
142,474
146,660
133,537
115,042
199,440
117,204
149,151
196,053
127,370
115,068
117,698
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2014 TOP 100 ATHLETES BY NAME

International Skyrunning Federation

GIANNIS GALIATSOS

GIL PINTARELLI

GIORGOS DIALEKTOS
GIOVANNI TACCHINI
GREGORY VOLLET
GUIDO ROVEDATTI

HENRI AYMONOD

HENRY HOFER

INIGO LARIZ AZKUE

IVO ZULIAN

JAN HAVLICEK
JEAN-FRANCOIS PHILIPOT
JEANNICK BOYER

JESSED HERNANDEZ GISPERT
JOAN FREIXZA MARCELO

GRE
ITA
GRE
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
CILE
FRA
FRA
ESP
ESP

116,096
129,002
130,604
122,929
134,922
121,868
117,738
127,259
177,539
115,821
138,737
159,838
125,338
147,085
174,519

50
93
Y4
47
76

92
38
31
82
18
14

27
19

JONATHAN WYATT

JORDI MARCO SAUQUET
JOST LAPAJNE

JOZEF HLAVKO

JUANITO LEBON

KILIAN JORNET BURGADA
KOSTANTIN SAVCHUK
LUCA CAGNATI

LUKAS VON KANEL
MANUEL RULLAN ESTARELLES
MARCO DE GASPERI
MARCO FACCHINELLI
MARCO MOLETTO
MARTIN ANTHAMATTEN
MARTIN DEMATTEIS

NVAR
ESP
SLO
SVK
XXX
ESP
NUN
ITA
SUl
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
Sul
ITA

143,134
117,228
136,015
145,968
125,338
283,464
117,535
152,263
160,071
122,233
189,308
196,319
234,213
164,916
181,754
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2014 TOP 100 ATHLETES BY NAME

MASSIMILIANO ZANABONI
MATHEO JACQUEMOUD
NADIR MAGUET

NEJC KUHAR

NICOLA GOLINELLI
NICOLA PEDERGNANA
NICOLO' FRANCESCATTO
NIKOS KOSTOPOULOS
OSCAR CASAL MIR
PAOLO POLI

PASCAL EGLI

PERE RULLAN ESTARELLES
PHILIP GOTSCH

PIERRE CHAUVET

RAUL GARCIA CASTAN

International Skyrunning Federation

ITA
FRA
ITA
SLO
ITA
ITA
ITA
GRE
AND
ITA
SUl
ESP
ITA
FRA
ESP

133,950
195,120
208,219
248,265
206,243
174,475
130,152
126,743
163,472
127,194
165,650
135,584
220,739
162,723
117,639

28
52
77
10
84
81
55
35
48
70
56

37
43

REMI BONNET
RICCARDO STERNI
RICKEY GATES

SAUL ANTONIO PADUA R.
SERGE GARNIER

SIMON NOVAK

STAVROS STEFANIS

STIAN HOVIND-ANGERMUND
TADEI PIVK

TAO QUEMERE

THOMAS TRETTEL
THORBJ@RN LUDVIGSEN
TORU MIYAHARA

TRAVIS MACY

URBAN ZEMMER

Sul
ITA
(UAY.
COL
SUl
SLO
GRE
NOR
ITA
FRA
ITA
N[O
JPN
UAY.
ITA

164,695
139,050
124,846
211,876
121,745
122,298
137,078
155,262
145,028
127,720
136,415
227,370
152,539
147,570
291,146
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2014 TOP 100 ATHLETES BY NAME

International Skyrunning Federation

VALENTINO BACCA ITA
VINCENZO MILESI ITA
VITALI CHERNOV NN
VITALY SHKEL NN
WERNER MARTI Sul
WILLIAM BON MARDION FRA
XAVIER CHEVRIER ITA
XAVIER GACHET FRA
XAVIER TEIXIDO MARTI-VENTOSA AND
YOANN SERT FRA

116,028
128,034
148,572
154,959
143,522
190,745
172,943
174,673
148,260
138,988



